

Proclamation

"Individually we can make a difference, collectively we can make a change"

WHEREAS, For 60 years, many of the Brazos Valley's most vulnerable citizens have turned to Twin City Mission for assistance, and the organization is marking this important milestone in its history with an anniversary celebration on August 12th, 2023, featuring a 60's themed celebration; and

WHEREAS, Today Twin City Mission serves men, women, and children with a vision of creating a community in which all individuals have opportunity for hope, acceptance, and stability, in a safe and caring environment, providing resources and assistance to all in need; and

WHEREAS, Originally founded in 1963 with the goal of alleviating homelessness in Brazos and its neighboring counties, Twin City Mission has evolved to offer a comprehensive range of programming to those in need, through programs addressing: homelessness, violence and abuse, family conflict, youth in crisis, life skills deficiencies, and poverty; and

WHEREAS, These issues continue to be serious problems for many individuals and families in Brazos County, Twin City Mission will continue to seek to restore a person's mental and physical health, rebuild a sense of dignity, and prepare them to meet the challenges that they will face in the future; and

WHEREAS, Twin City Mission is guided by its Core Values, those being: Compassion, Respect, Integrity, Transparency, and Empowerment; and

WHEREAS, Twin City Mission's 60th Anniversary Celebration presents an opportunity to reflect on the critical role that the organization has played in guiding numerous Brazos County residents to a bright tomorrow, it is indeed fitting to recognize the compassionate commitment of its staff as well as the generous community support that has buoyed their efforts.

Now, therefore, I Duane Peters, Brazos County Judge, and acting on behalf of the Brazos County Commissioners Court, do hereby deem it an honor and pleasure to recognize the service, efforts, and accomplishments of this organization and its volunteers and to extend our support and best wishes to Twin City Mission on this memorable occasion of their 60th Anniversary.

Proclaimed this	day of	2023.
	Duane Peters, Bra	azos County Judge